www.tecumaudio.comP.I. Valdeconsejo. C/ Guara, Parcela 5E, 50410 Cuarte de Huerva, Zaragoza, Spain
WCM-W-10W-165/EN
Fireproof
EN
54-24
100V
Description
Wall speaker for Voice Alarm, 10W power, EN 54-24 certified
Mechanical specifications
Rated voice/noise power 10/6/3/1,5 W
Mounting lnstructions:
1. Guide the connection cables through the cut-out in the rear panel of the speaker.
2. Attach the back panel of the speaker to the wall. Use the enclosed screws.
3. Connect the cable to the 100V transformer.
4. Place the loudspeaker housing on one side of the rear wall so that the clamping spring engages in
the hole. Press the second clamping spring inwards with a screwdriver and at the same time press
the speaker against the wall so that the second clamping spring engages
5. Use the enclosed plastic caps to cover the side holes.
EN 54-24:2008
Ref. Nr.:  007-13
ID-Code: SAA-LS07
1438-CPR-0924
Dimensions
Colour
SPL, IEC268-5, 1W1m
SPL, EN54-24, Pmax 4m
Frequency range, IEC268-5
Dispersion -6dB, 500Hz
Dispersion -6dB, 1000Hz
Dispersion -6dB, 2000Hz
Dispersion -6dB, 4000Hz
253x194x82 mm
white
93,0 dB
91,0 dB
197 - 21.900 Hz
h=180° v=180°
h=160° v=160°
h=100° v=100°
h=60° v=60°
Sensitivity, EN54-24,  1W4m 81,0 dB
Frequency response 175 - 23.500 Hz